M
W CEDARVILLE

II" UNIVERSITY,

k

YEAR ONE

FALL YEAR ONE

BTGE-1725 Bible and Gospel

EDUC-1000 The Education Profession
ENG-1400 Composition

6BI0-1000 Principles of Biology

PEF-1990 Physical Activity and Healthy Living
HUM-1400 Introduction to Humanities

Total Credits

SPRING YEAR ONE

BTGE-2730 0Id Testament Literature
COM-1100 Fundamentals of Speech
EDUC-1800 Principles of Mathematics |
EDSP-2100 Exceptionalities and Behavior
6SS-1100 Politics and American Culture
PYCH-2725 Child Development

Total Credits

SUMMER YEAR ONE
Literature Elective

YEAR THREE

FALL YEAR THREE

BTGE-3765 Theology Il

EDUC-2100 e-Learning for Educators

EDUC-2300 Assessment and Differentiation
EDUC-3100 Philosophical Foundations of Education
EDEC-2300 Phonics and The Reading Process
Total Credits

SPRING YEAR THREE

EDEC-3500 Primary (P-5) Education

EDEC-3600 Issues in (P-5) Administration
EDEC-3800 Teaching Primary (P-5) Literacy
EDEC-3900 Kindergarten Field Experience
EDEC-3950 Primary (P-5) Field Experience |
EDSP-3100 Diagnostics and Intervention in Reading
Total Credits

Suggested Curriculum for an Online
Bachelor of Arts in Primary
(P-5) Education

CREDITS
3
2
3
3.5
2
3
16.5

CREDITS
3
3
0-3
2
3
2
16

CREDITS
3

CREDITS
3

s NN W

CREDITS
3

w W = B W

YEAR TWO

FALL YEARTWO

BTGE-2740 New Testament Literature

EDUC-2400 Children’s Literature

EDUC-2800 Principles of Mathematics Il

6SCI-1010 Principles of Earth Science

EDEC-2100 Fine Arts in the Classroom

EDEC-2900 Health and Movement Education for the Young Child
Total Credits

SPRING YEAR TWO

History Elective

BTGE-3755 Theology |

EDUC-2500 Educational Psychology

EDSP-2500 Survey of Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities
EDUC-2050 Teaching Diverse Learners

6SCI-2010 Physical Science for Teachers

Total Credits

SUMMER YEAR TWO
Global Studies Elective

YEAR FOUR

FALL YEAR FOUR

EDEC-4000 Reading in the Content Areas: Primary (P-5)
EDEC-4100 Teaching Primary (P-5) Mathematics
EDEC-4200 Teaching Primary (P-5) Science

EDEC-4300 Teaching Primary (P-5) Social Studies
EDEC-3200 Faith and Learning Alignment (P-5)
EDSP-4250 Communication, Collaboration, and Inclusion
EDEC-4450 Primary (P-5) Field Experience Il

Total Credits

SPRING YEAR FOUR
EDEC-4900 Student Teaching and Seminar (P-5)
Total Credits

CREDITS
3
3
3
35
2
2
16.5

CREDITS
3

N = W W

15.5

CREDITS
3

CREDITS
2

w N -, W W W

CREDITS
12
12



