

YEAR ONE

FALL YEAR ONE	CREDITS
BTGE-1725 Bible and Gospel	3
EDUC-1000 The Education Profession	2
ENG-1400 Composition	3
GBIO-1000 Principles of Biology	3.5
PEF-1990 Physical Activity and Healthy Living	2
HUM-1400 Introduction to Humanities	3
Total Credits	16.5
SPRING YEAR ONE	CREDITS
BTGE-2730 Old Testament Literature	3
COM-1100 Fundamentals of Speech	3
EDUC-1800 Principles of Mathematics I	0-3
EDSP-2100 Exceptionalities and Behavior	2
GSS-1100 Politics and American Culture	3
PYCH-2725 Child Development	2
Total Credits	16
SUMMER YEAR ONE	CREDITS
Literature Elective	3

YEAR THREE

FALL YEAR THREE	CREDITS
BTGE-3765 Theology II	3
EDUC-2100 e-Learning for Educators	3
EDUC-2300 Assessment and Differentiation	2
EDUC-3100 Philosophical Foundations of Education	3
EDEC-2300 Phonics and The Reading Process	4
Total Credits	15
SPRING YEAR THREE	CREDITS
EDEC-3500 Primary (P-5) Education	3
EDEC-3600 Issues in (P-5) Administration	3
EDEC-3800 Teaching Primary (P-5) Literacy	4
EDEC-3900 Kindergarten Field Experience	1
EDEC-3950 Primary (P-5) Field Experience I	3
EDSP-3100 Diagnostics and Intervention in Reading	3
Total Credits	17

YEAR TWO

FALL YEAR TWO	CREDITS
BTGE-2740 New Testament Literature	3
EDUC-2400 Children's Literature	3
EDUC-2800 Principles of Mathematics II	3
GSCI-1010 Principles of Earth Science	3.5
EDEC-2100 Fine Arts in the Classroom	2
EDEC-2900 Health and Movement Education for the Young Child	2
Total Credits	16.5
SPRING YEAR TWO	CREDITS
History Elective	3
BTGE-3755 Theology I	3
EDUC-2500 Educational Psychology	3
EDSP-2500 Survey of Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities	1
EDUC-2050 Teaching Diverse Learners	2
GSCI-2010 Physical Science for Teachers	3.5
Total Credits	15.5
SUMMER YEAR TWO	CREDITS
Global Studies Elective	3

YEAR FOUR

FALL YEAR FOUR	CREDITS
EDEC-4000 Reading in the Content Areas: Primary (P-5)	2
EDEC-4100 Teaching Primary (P-5) Mathematics	3
EDEC-4200 Teaching Primary (P-5) Science	3
EDEC-4300 Teaching Primary (P-5) Social Studies	3
EDEC-3200 Faith and Learning Alignment (P-5)	1
EDSP-4250 Communication, Collaboration, and Inclusion	2
EDEC-4450 Primary (P-5) Field Experience II	3
Total Credits	17
SPRING YEAR FOUR	CREDITS
EDEC-4900 Student Teaching and Seminar (P-5)	12
Total Credits	12